indemnifying party’s performance of its obligations under this Agreement. 

SECTION 6.  

Upon the commencement of Local Rail Service, BLW will procure and maintain, 
at its sole cost and expense, Commercial General Liability (CGL) for personal injury, 
death, and property damage in an amount not less than three hundred twenty-three 
million dollars ($323,000,000), or such other limit of liability as Congress may establish 
from time to time applicable to BLW's passenger rail operations. Such policy or policies 
must provide coverage to SBCTA and its board, officers, agents, employees, assigns, 
and successors in interest as additional insureds.

[...]

Required Insurance 

(a)  Prior to Construction. On or before DXE’s entry onto the Easement 
Area, DXE shall procure and maintain, at its sole cost and expense, the following insurance:   

(1) Commercial General Liability (CGL) with a limit not less 

than twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) per each occurrence and a general aggregate limit 
of not less than twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) providing coverage for bodily injury, 
property damage, and personal injury through any combination of primary and excess or umbrella 
liability insurance policies with limits restating annually. The CGL insurance must be written on 
an ISO occurrence form CG 00 01 04 13 or (with approval from City) substitute forms at least as

[...]

During all phases of the Project, DXE shall require its general contractor to provide (and shall 
ensure that its general contractor does provide) evidence of commercial business auto coverage 
written on ISO form CA 00 01 10 01 (or, with approval from City, substitute form providing 
equivalent liability coverage) with a limit not less than twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) 
for each accident. Such insurance must cover liability arising out of any auto (including owned, 
hired, and non-owned autos) and can be satisfied by a combination of primary and excess and/or 
umbrella policies. The policy(ies) must contain an endorsement for coverage to operations in

[...]

Upon the commencement of revenue 
service operations, DXE shall procure and maintain, at its sole cost and expense, Commercial 
General Liability (CGL) with a limit not less for personal injury, death, and property damage in 
an amount not less than three hundred twenty-three million dollars ($323,000,000), or such other 
limit of liability as Congress may establish from time to time applicable to DXE's passenger rail 
operations. Such policy or policies must provide coverage to all Indemnified Parties as additional 
insureds. All excess or umbrella policies must be "follow form" and afford no less coverage than